<u>Tredegar</u>

Bonnell Aluminum Commenting on Preliminary Countervailing Duty Ruling

March 6, 2024

NEWNAN, Ga.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Mar. 6, 2024-- Bonnell Aluminum, a subsidiary of Tredegar Corporation (NYSE: TG), is pleased with the U.S. Department of Commerce's ruling to institute preliminary countervailing duties on unfairly traded imports of aluminum extrusions.

Additional details are available in the March 5, 2024, press release by Wiley Rein LLP:

Read the full press release >>

About Bonnell Aluminum

Bonnell Aluminum is a subsidiary of Tredegar Corporation (NYSE:TG). The Company is a leading manufacturer of custom-fabricated and finished aluminum extrusions serving the building and construction, automotive and transportation, consumer durables, machinery and equipment, electrical and distribution markets. Branded product lines include TSLOTS by Bonnell Aluminum and Futura Transitions by Bonnell Aluminum. The Company has manufacturing facilities located in Newnan GA, Carthage TN, Niles MI, Elkhart IN, and Clearfield, UT.

For additional information about Bonnell Aluminum, please visit www.bonnellaluminum.com

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240306198211/en/

Guy Charpentier Division Marketing Director Email: <u>guv.charpentier@bonnellaluminum.com</u>

Source: Bonnell Aluminum